Form code: MED 201.DEU Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
MEDB000058F
Application of: Directive 2014/90/EU of 23 July 2014 on marine equipment (MED). This Certificate is
issued by DNV GL SE based on the notification of the Federal Maritime and Hydrographic Agency of
Germany.
This is to certify:

The Raytheon Anschütz Synapsis Radar Nautoscan NX comprises of the following equipment necessary
for functioning:
No. Designation Type Designation
1 Transceiver units
Pedestal / Transceiver
Pedestal / Transceiver Pulse Compression
Arrays
Waveguide coupler
One or more units
As defined in separate
certificate *)
2 Main Processing Unit
Computer
As defined in separate
certificate *)
3 Display Units CAT 1, CAT 1H, CAT 1C, CAT 1HC
PPI diameter min. 320mm, may be also used for CAT 2 and
CAT 3, ECDIS, INS
As defined in separate
certificate *)
4 Display Units CAT 2, CAT 2H, CAT 2C, CAT 2HC
PPI diameter min. 250mm, may be also used for CAT 3,
ECDIS, INS
As defined in separate
certificate *)
5 User Interface
Operator Units
KVM Equipment
As defined in separate
certificate *)
6 Interfaces
Serial to ethernet converter
VDR interface
As defined in separate
certificate *)
7 Network switches
Ethernet switches / Fiber LAN converter
As defined in separate
certificate *)
8 Optional components As defined in separate
certificate *)
*) The Type Approval certificate TAA00002JU for Synapsis system platforms in its latest revision at the
date of placing the system on the market is part of this certificate, for the relevant revision see also
The following Software is necessary for the Raytheon Anschütz Synapsis Radar Nautoscan NX:
No. Designation Type Designation
1 Operating System Windows 7, embedded
2 Bridge Integration Platform
Synapsis Service Tool
Synapsis Radar NX (Windows 7 only)
Synapsis Naval Radar NX / Windows 7 only
NB46-001 E04.XX
NB48-001 E04.XX
NB45-015 E04.XX
NB45-016 E04.XX
Tests carried out
Environmental and EMC testing: IEC 60945 (2002) incl. Corr. 1(2008)
Serial interface testing: IEC 61162-l(2016), IEC 61162-2(1998),IEC 61162-450(2011) incl. am1 (2016)
Presentation: IEC 62288 (2014)
Performance testing: IEC 62388 Ed.2 (2013)
Type Examination documentation
 Job Id: 344.1-009235-1
Certificate No: MEDB000058F
Form code: MED 201.DEU Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 4 of 4
DNVGL
No
Document Id. Rev. Description
1 TTD04-11-19 Latest Overview Testreports
2 Dok. 4450
Dok. 4428
Dok. 4452
Dok. 4424
 SYNAPSIS Radar NX